ARCHIVES

Janetville Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 1 of 3
Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: JANETVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Janetville Bible Christian Mission, Janetville,

Bethel Church in Manvers Township, Zion Church, Yelverton, and Mount Horeb), 1879-1912
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1990.014L 20s-1 LCM-89 Marriage register [includes historical notes 1879-1895
relating to the circuit]

Membership Records
1977.288L 1-1 LCM-89 Circuit register 1893-1912

SERIES 2: PONTYPOOL METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Pontypool, Manvers, McRae's Church in
Manvers Township, Ballyduff, Lotus, and Fallis), 1889-1921

Membership Records
1977.319L 1-1 LCM-89 Circuit register 1889-1921

SERIES 3: MOUNT HOREB WESLEYAN METHODIST CHURCH, 1861
Legal/ Property Records
1989.034L 20s-1 Deed 1861

SERIES 4: PONTYPOOL METHODIST CHURCH, 1892-1917
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1990.014L 20s-2 LCM-89 Marriage register 1892-1917

SERIES 4: PONTYPOOL PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Pontypool Methodist Circuit, Pontypool, Lotus,

Manvers, and McRae's Church in Manvers Township; from 1949 onward, the charge was known as
Janetville-Pontypool Pastoral Charge and also included Janetville and Mount Horeb), 1917-1954
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.319L 1-2 Baptisms 1918-1953
Marriages 1917-1954
Burials 1917-1954

Membership Records
1977.319L 1-3 Circuit register 1921-1954

SERIES 5: JANETVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Janetville Methodist Circuit, Janetville, and
Mount Horeb, Pontypool, Yelverton), 1885-1958
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.288L 1-2 Baptisms 1901-1953
Marriages 1901-1954
Burials 1901-1954
1-3 Marriage register 1895-1930
1-4 --- 1930-1958
Membership Records
1977.319L 1-5 Circuit register 1912-1937
Board and Committee Records
1977.288L 1-6 Official Board minutes 1920-1938
1-7 --- 1938-1954



Janetville Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 2 of 3

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 6: JANETVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Legal/Property Records
1977.288L 1-8 Correspondence and other documents 1885-1930

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.288L 30s-1 Weekly Offerings register 1955-1960

Annual Reports
See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 7: PONTYPOOL UNITED CHURCH (includes Pontypool Methodist), 1889-1933
Board and Committee Records
1977.319L 1-4 Board of Trustees minutes 1889-1933

SERIES 8: JANETVILLE UNITED CHURCH (includes Janetville Methodist), 1922-1978
Membership Records

1990.014L 11 Communion roll 1960-1977
1996.130L 1-2 Anniversary Guest Book 1961
Board and Committee Records
1996.130L 11 Session minutes 1957-1983
1991.099L /TR Congregational Meetings minutes 1926-1951
Women's Groups Records
1977.288L 2-1 Woman's Association minutes 1922-1929
1990.014L 1-2 --- 1946-1956
1-3 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1948-1954
20s-3 W.M.S. Scrapbook 1945
1-4 W.A., W.M.S., and United Church Women 1956-1967
minutes
1-5 U.C.W. minutes 1968-1978
1996.130L 1-3 --- 1979-1983
Correspondence/Subject Files
1977.288L 2-3 Janetville 75th Anniversary Guest Book 1936
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.288L 2-2 Financial record book 1949-1961

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 9: MOUNT HOREB UNITED CHURCH, 1932-1966
Women’s Groups Records
1989.034L 1-1 Women’s Missionary Society minutes 1932-1936

1-2 --- 1936-1940



Janetville Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 9: MOUNT HOREB UNITED CHURCH, cont.

1989.034L

1-
1-
1-
1-
1-

NOoO Ok~ w

Women’s Groups Records (cont.)
Women’s Missionary Society minutes

United Church Women executive lists

SERIES 10: YELVERTON UNITED CHURCH, 1960-1986

1990.014L 1-6

1990.061L

- A aa
]
A ON -~

Membership Records
Communion roll

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies aid minutes
Woman’s Association minutes

United Church Women minutes

F1528.287

Page 3 of 3

Date

1941-1947
1947-1952
1952-1959
1960-1965
1965, 1966

1960-1986

1925-1937
1938-1945
1946-1951
1952-1960
1961-1969



