

Janetville Fasi	rage 1013							
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 1: JANETVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Janetville Bible Christian Mission, Janetville,								
			on Church, Yelverton, and Mount Horeb), 1879-1					
1990.014L	2os-1	LCM-89	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register [includes historical notes relating to the circuit]	1879-1895				
1977.288L	1-1	LCM-89	Membership Records Circuit register	1893-1912				
			- 0					
			CIRCUIT (includes Pontypool, Manvers, McRae'	s Church in				
Manvers Towns	ship, Ballyo	<u>duff, Lotus, and</u>	d Fallis), 1889-1921					
1977.319L	1-1	LCM-89	Membership Records Circuit register	1889-1921				
1377.3132	1-1	LOW-09	Official register	1009-1921				
SERIES 3: MOUNT HOREB WESLEYAN METHODIST CHURCH, 1861								
			Legal/ Property Records					
1989.034L	2os-1		Deed	1861				
SERIES 4: POI	NTYPOOL	METHODIST	CHURCH, 1892-1917					
OLIVIED 1.1 OI	1111 002	WETTIODICT	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records					
1990.014L	2os-2	LCM-89	Marriage register	1892-1917				
SERIES 4: PONTYPOOL PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Pontypool Methodist Circuit, Pontypool, Lotus,								
			ers Township; from 1949 onward, the charge was					
Janetville-Ponty	/pool Past	<u>oral Charge ar</u>	nd also included Janetville and Mount Horeb), 19	<u>17-1954</u>				
40 0401	4.0		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1010 1050				
1977.319L	1-2		Baptisms	1918-1953				
			Marriages Burials	1917-1954 1917-1954				
			Bullais	1917-1954				
			Membership Records					
1977.319L	1-3		Circuit register	1921-1954				
SEDIES 5: IAN	IET\/II I E I	DASTODAL C	HARGE (includes Janetville Methodist Circuit, Ja	notvillo and				
Mount Horeb, F				netville, and				
Would Holob, 1	Ontypool,	reiverteitj, te	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records					
1977.288L	1-2		Baptisms	1901-1953				
			•	1901-1954				
			Marriages	1001 1001				
			Marriages Burials	1901-1954				
	1-3			1901-1954 1895-1930				
	1-3 1-4		Burials	1901-1954				
			Burials Marriage register 	1901-1954 1895-1930				
1977.319L			Burials Marriage register Membership Records	1901-1954 1895-1930				
1977.319L	1-4		Burials Marriage register 	1901-1954 1895-1930 1930-1958				
	1-4		Burials Marriage register Membership Records Circuit register  Board and Committee Records	1901-1954 1895-1930 1930-1958 1912-1937				
1977.319L 1977.288L	1-4		Burials Marriage register  Membership Records Circuit register	1901-1954 1895-1930 1930-1958				

Page 1 of 3

Janetville Pastoral Charge (Ont.)								
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 6: JANETVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.								
1977.288L	1-8		Legal/Property Records Correspondence and other documents	1885-1930				
1977.288L	3os-1		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Weekly Offerings register	1955-1960				
			Annual Reports See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection					
SERIES 7: PON	ITYPOOL !	UNITED CHU	RCH (includes Pontypool Methodist), 1889-1933					
1977.319L	1-4		Board and Committee Records Board of Trustees minutes	1889-1933				
SERIES 8: JAN	SERIES 8: JANETVILLE UNITED CHURCH (includes Janetville Methodist), 1922-1978							
1990.014L	1-1		Membership Records Communion roll	1960-1977				
1996.130L	1-2		Anniversary Guest Book	1961				
1996.130L 1991.099L	1-1 /TR		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Congregational Meetings minutes	1957-1983 1926-1951				
1977.288L 1990.014L	2-1 1-2 1-3 20s-3 1-4		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes Woman's Missionary Society minutes W.M.S. Scrapbook W.A., W.M.S., and United Church Women	1922-1929 1946-1956 1948-1954 1945 1956-1967				
1996.130L	1-5 1-3		minutes U.C.W. minutes	1968-1978 1979-1983				
1977.288L	2-3		Correspondence/Subject Files Janetville 75th Anniversary Guest Book	1936				
1977.288L	2-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1949-1961				
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions					
SERIES 9: MOUNT HOREB UNITED CHURCH, 1932-1966								
1989.034L	1-1		Women's Groups Records Women's Missionary Society minutes	1932-1936				
	1-2			1936-1940				

Janetville Pas	Page 3 of 3			
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 9: MO	UNT HOR	EB UNITED	CHURCH, cont.	
			Women's Groups Records (cont.)	
1989.034L	1-3		Women's Missionary Society minutes	1941-1947
	1-4			1947-1952
	1-5			1952-1959
	1-6			1960-1965
	1-7		United Church Women executive lists	1965, 1966
SERIES 10: YE	LVERTO	N UNITED C	HURCH, 1960-1986	
			Membership Records	
1990.014L	1-6		Communion roll	1960-1986
			Women's Groups Records	
1990.061L	1-1		Ladies aid minutes	1925-1937
	1-2		Woman's Association minutes	1938-1945
	1-3			1946-1951
	1-4			1952-1960
	1-5		United Church Women minutes	1961-1969

F1528.287